

TOWN OF HADLEY, MASSACHUSETTS

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD Room 207

The Hadley Planning Board will conduct a ZOOM Public Hearing on Tuesday, May 3, 2022, beginning at 6:45pm (ZOOM details at the end of this Notice). The purpose of the Hearing is to review the following proposed amendments to the Hadley Zone Bylaw: 1) Amend section 7: by adding a new section 7.10 which will allow the Building Inspector to permit signs on public Property and to remove them as well; 2) Amend sections 1B and 28; sect 1B: add definition of "energy storage system"; sect 28: to allow energy storage systems as a stand alone system and in conjunction with solar panels in the respective zones, with various criteria; 3) Amend section 6: to clarify the Special Permit process, and specify ZBA and Planning Board criteria for issuance and various requirements of each. The complete text proposed amendments and of the Zone Bylaw and Zone Map are available upon request via email to planning@hadleyma.o.v. Details to for internet and dial-up connections for the ZOOM meeting will be available on the Planning Board agenda when posted. To follow the Planning Board agenda, go to: www:hadleyma.org: then go to "Government" tab; click on "Town Clerk" Recognition of the and go to "Agendas".

James J. Maksimoski Chairman 2t April 18 & 25